F2300000	4668
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900412153609
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08./09/2301002006 *★70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 2023 AUG -8 PH 3: 03 MULAHASSEE FLORID
Office Use Only	VED FLED PH 3: 83 2023 AUG -8 PH 2: 34 PALLANS SHARP

-	ACCESS,			
	P.O. Box 3	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666		
		WALK IN		
	Р	PICK UP: BROOK 8/8		
	CERTIFIED COP	РҮ		
XΧ	рнотосору			
	CUS			
X	FILING	FOREIGN INC		
	PRECISION WALL CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)		
(
	CORPORATE NAME AND	D DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE NAME AND I			
(DOCUMENT #)		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Precision Walls, Inc. 1.

> (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

North Carolina		56-1171361		
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applic	able)	
5/13/1977	5			
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
_				
	(Date first transacted business i	n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
230 NE Mavnai	d Rd., Cary, NC 27513	Juz, r.S., to actermine penalty liability)		
		ice street address)		
	(Fincipal off	ice <u>sires</u> address)		
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)		
	(Current mann	ig address, if differency		
Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	D. Box <u>NOT_acceptable</u>)		
Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.	· ·		
inallic.	2804 Reminister Creating Start		60 B	
ffice Address:	2894 Remington Green Ln. Ste. A			
	Tallahassec	, Florida	SELLET TALLA	
	(City)	(Zip code)		
			in-4	

and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

А.	DIR	ECT	ORS

.

4

Chairman	Brian C. Allen Name:	Chairman	Name:
🗆 Vice Chairman	230 NE Maynard Pd	□Vice Chairman	230 NE Maynard Rd.
Director	Cary, NC 27513	Director	Cary, NC 27513
DPresident		President	
□Vice President		Uvice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
CEO	Other	Corp Cont Other	Troller Other
DChairman	Kent Allen	□Chairman	Cindy Ingram Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address: 230 NE Maynard Rd.
Director	Cary, NC 27513	Director	Cary, NC 27513
		President	
Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□ Treasurer	Secretary	DTreasurer
DOther	Other	Asst. Secre	COther
DChairman	Richard Mountcastle	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	230 NE Maynard Rd		230 NE Maynard Rd.
Director	Cary, NC 27513	Director	Cary, NC 27513
President		President	
Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□ Treasur er	Secretary	Treasurer
[]Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Kevin Sullivan



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

PRECISION WALLS, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 13th day of May, 1977, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; that its most recent annual report required by N.C.G.S. 55-16-22 has been delivered to the Secretary of State; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 117432245-1 Reference# 20350875- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 7th day of August, 2023.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State